1
Electrical Characteristics(23 )
Resistance ToleranceHold
Current
Trip
Current
Max.Time
To Trip
Maximum
Current
Rated
Voltage
Typical
Power RMIN R1MAX
Part
Number
IH,A IT,A at 5xIH IMAX,A VMAX,Vdc Pd, W Ω Ω
FRU090-30 0.90 1.80 5.9 40 30 0.6 0.070 0.22
FRU110-30 1.10 2.20 6.6 40 30 0.7 0.050 0.17
FRU135-30 1.35 2.70 7.3 40 30 0.8 0.040 0.13
FRU160-30 1.60 3.20 8.0 40 30 0.9 0.030 0.11
FRU185-30 1.85 3.70 8.7 40 30 1.0 0.030 0.09
FRU250-30 2.50 5.00 10.3 40 30 1.2 0.020 0.07
FRU300-30 3.00 6.00 10.8 40 30 2.0 0.020 0.08
FRU400-30 4.00 8.00 12.7 40 30 2.5 0.010 0.05
FRU500-30 5.00 10.00 14.5 40 30 3.0 0.010 0.05
FRU600-30 6.00 12.00 16.0 40 30 3.5 0.005 0.04
FRU700-30 7.00 14.00 17.5 40 30 3.8 0.005 0.03
FRU800-30 8.00 16.00 18.8 40 30 4.0 0.005 0.02
FRU900-30 9.00 18.00 20.0 40 30 4.2 0.005 0.02
IH=Hold current-maximum current at which the device will not trip at 23 still air.
IT=Trip current-minimum current at which the device will always trip at 23 still air.
V MAX=Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at its rated current.
I MAX= Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (V max).

3
Typical Time-To-Trip at 23
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
F R U
Voltage rating
Current rating
Example
Standard Package
P/N Pcs /Bag Reel/Tape P/N Pcs /Bag Reel/Tape
FRU090-30 500 3k FRU400-30 200 1.5k
FRU110-30 500 3k FRU500-30 200 ------
FRU135-30 300 3k FRU600-30 100 ------
FRU160-30 300 3k FRU700-30 100 ------
FRU185-30 300 3k FRU800-30 100 ------
FRU250-30 300 3k FRU900-30 100 ------
FRU300-30 200 1.5k
A =FRU090-30
B =FRU110-30
C =FRU135-30
D =FRU160-30
E =FRU185-30
F =FRU250-30
G =FRU300-30
H =FRU400-30
I = FRU500-30
J = FRU600-30
K =FRU700-30
L =FRU800-30
M =FRU900-30
F Fuzetec Logo
RU
Part Identification
Product Family
Date Code/Lot Number
F
RU110
09AB
Radial Leaded PTC FRU Series FUZETEC
A  B  C  D   E F  G  H   I   J   K  L  M
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
1000
1 10 100
T
im